

March 4, 2025

Interview with Board Director Peter George

The Director of the Board of Arctic Minerals, Peter George, is being interviewed by Stocks to Watch's Michael Switow. In the interview Peter George elaborates on the Swedish copper project Hennes Bay and the Norwegian copper-gold project Bidjovagge.

The interview can be found through Arctic Mineral's media website on:

https://arcticminerals.se/en/media/

Other

Arctic Mineral's shares are listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market, Stockholm under the trade designation "ARCT".

About Arctic Minerals

Arctic Minerals is a Nordic mineral exploration company exploring for copper, gold and critical metals in the Nordics. Stay up to date with the latest developments for Arctic Minerals via the Company's social media at <u>X</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>YouTube</u>.